Bolton Digitober Trail

Terms and Conditions

1. Organiser:

• The Bolton Digitober Trail competition is organised by Bolton Library and Museum Services.

2. Eligibility:

- Entrants must be 16 years or older.
- Only one entry per person will be counted.
- Employees of Bolton Library and Museum Services, Bolton College, and their immediate family members are not eligible to enter.

3. Entry Requirements:

- To qualify for entry into the prize draw, participants must visit at least four Digital Inclusion Hubs around Bolton and scan the QR codes provided at the hubs.
- Participants must submit a minimum of four correct answers from the questions posed at these locations.
- Only entries submitted through the official Bolton Digitober Trail process will be considered valid.

4. Prizes:

- One winner will be selected at random from all eligible entries to receive a Dell Inspiron Laptop, provided by Bolton Library and Museum Services (Bolton Metropolitan Council).
- There is no cash alternative to the prize.

5. Event Duration:

• The Bolton Digitober Trail competition runs from the start of October 2024 until midnight on the 31st October 2024. Entries received after this deadline will not be considered.

6. Prize Draw:

• The winner will be randomly selected from all eligible entries and will be notified via the contact details provided during the entry process. If the winner cannot be contacted or does not claim the prize within 14 days, Bolton Library and Museum Services reserves the right to offer the prize to an alternative entrant.

7. Data Protection:

• Entrants' personal data will be collected and used solely for the purpose of administering the competition in accordance with Bolton Metropolitan Council's data protection policies. No personal data will be shared with third parties without consent.

8. General:

• Bolton Library and Museum Services reserves the right to amend or withdraw the competition at any time without prior notice. Decisions made by Bolton Library and Museum Services regarding the competition are final and no correspondence will be entered into.

By participating in the Bolton Digitober Trail competition, entrants are deemed to have accepted these terms and conditions.

